CRYSTAL
OSCILLATORS
HCMOS/TTL 5V
HALF SIZE D.I.L.
H package
H1280, H1281,
H1282, H1286,
H1288, H1289,

Fig. 1   M1286-148.26M with 10pf load
Duty Cycle is 51.3% at VDD/2
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“M” is full size DIL
“H” is half size DIL
“3290”
is model
type
H 3290 - 66.66M
“66.66 M”
frequency
in MHz
Leave blank
 for straight leads
Add “G” for
gullwing
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature
Operating 0º to 70°C
Storage -55º to +125°C
Temperature Cycle – Not to exceed ±5 ppm change when exposed to 2
hours maximum at each temperature from 0 to 120°C, with 25°C reference
Shock – 1000 Gs, 0.35 ms, 1/2 sine wave, 3 shocks in each plane
Vibration – 10-2000 Hz of .06" d.a. or 20 Gs, whichever is less
Humidity – Resistant to 85° R.H. at 85°C
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Gross Leak – Each unit checked in 125°C fluorocarbon
Fine Leak – Mass spectrometer leak rate less than 2 X 10-8 atmos,
cc/sec of helium
Pins – Kovar, nickel plated with 60/40 solder coat
Bend Test – Will withstand two bends of 90° from reference
Header – Steel, with nickel plate
Case – Stainless steel, type 304
Marking – Permanent black epoxy ink or laser marked
Resistance to Solvents – MIL STD 202, Method 215
Unless customer-specific terms and conditions
are signed by an officer of MF Electronics, the
sale of this and all MF Electronics products are
subject to terms and conditions set forth at
SS# Rev.
M1280 A
3 of 3
HALF SIZE D.I.L.
H package
H1280, H1281,
H1282, H1286,
H1288, H1289,
H1290, H1291,
H1292, H1298,
H1299
H1991, H1992,
H1998, H1999
H3290, H3291,
H3292, H3296,
H3298, H3299
H3991, H3992,
H3998, H3999
FULL SIZE D.I.L.
M package
M1280, M1281,
M1282, M1286,